The Company evaluates the concentration of risk with respect to trade receivables as low, since majority of its customers are
group entities.

 c. Other financial assets and deposits with banks
  Credit risk is limited, as the Company generally invests in deposits with banks with high credit ratings assigned by international

and domestic credit rating agencies. Counter-party credit limits are reviewed by the Company periodically and the limits are
set to minimise the concentration of risks and therefore mitigate financial loss through counterparty’s potential failure to make
payments.

ii.  Interest rate risk
 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market

interest rates. The Company’s risk of changes in interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating interest
rates for the period the Company was holding the debts.

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held
constant. The impact on entity’s loss before tax due to change in the interest rate/ fair value of financial liabilities are as disclosed
below: (H in Lakhs)

Particulars Year ended March 31, 2019* Year ended March 31, 2018
Change in

interest rate
Effect on loss before

exceptional items
and tax expense

Change in
interest rate

Effect on loss before
exceptional items
and tax expense

Working capital loans -  - +1%  54
-  - -1%  (54)

 *The Company does not have any outstanding working capital loans throughout the year ended on March 31, 2019.

124 | SUBEX LIMITED

Notes to the Standalone Financial statements
for the year ended March 31, 2019

iii.  Liquidity risk
 The Company’s principal sources of liquidity are cash and cash equivalents and the cash flow that is generated from operations. The

Company believes that the cash and cash equivalents is sufficient to meet its current requirements. Accordingly no liquidity risk is
perceived.

 The break-up of cash and cash equivalents and deposits is as below: (H in Lakhs)

As at
March 31, 2019

As at
March 31, 2018

Cash and cash equivalents 97 211
97 211

 The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Company’s financial liabilities at the reporting date. The amounts are based on

[…]

The Group evaluates the concentration of risk with respect to trade receivables as low, since majority of its customers are reputed
telecom companies and are spread across multiple geographies.

 c. Other financial assets and deposits with banks
  Credit risk is limited, as the Group generally invests in deposits with banks with high credit ratings assigned by international

and domestic credit rating agencies. Counterparty credit limits are reviewed by the Group periodically and the limits are set
to minimise the concentration of risks and therefore mitigate financial loss through counterparty’s potential failure to make
payments.

ii.  Interest rate risk
 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market

interest rates.  The Group’s risk of changes in interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s debt obligations with floating interest rates
for the period the Group was holding the debts.

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant.
The impact on entity’s profit before tax due to change in the interest rate/ fair value of financial liabilities are as disclosed below:

(H in Lakhs)

Particulars Year ended March 31, 2019 Year ended March 31, 2018
Change in interest

rate
Effect of profit before
exceptional items and

tax expense

Change in interest
rate

Effect of profit before
exceptional items and

tax expense
Working capital loans +1%  (23) +1%  (60)

-1%  23 -1%  60

Annual Report 2018-19 | 177

Notes to the Consolidated Financial statements
for the year ended March 31, 2019

iii.  Liquidity risk
 The Group’s principal sources of liquidity are cash and cash equivalents and the cash flow that is generated from operations. The

Group’s believes that the cash and cash equivalents is sufficient to meet its current requirements. Accordingly no liquidity risk is
perceived.

 The break-up of cash and cash equivalents and deposits is as below: (H in Lakhs)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2019

As at
March 31, 2018

Cash and cash equivalents 3,947 3,007
Other balances with banks 254 370

4,201 3,377

 The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Group’s financial liabilities at the reporting date. The amounts are based on